
GOWILOVE BIOTION SHAMPOO.- shampoo shampoo  
Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd.
----------
Moisturize the hair with warm water. Apply shampoo containing onion, rosemary, and
biotin.Massage the scalp gently and continue to rub all over the hair with plenty of water
until thoroughly rinsed.
Keep in a cool, dry place, and protect from moisture and sunlight.
WATER 
SODIUM LAURETH SULFATE 
AMMONIUM LAURYL SULFATE 
DIMETHICONOL 
PHENOXYETHANOL 
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN 
COCAMIDOPROPYL BETAINE 
SODIUM CHLORIDE 
LAURETH-3 
COCAMIDE DEA 
GLYCERIN 
MORINDA CITRIFOLIA SEED OIL 
GLYCOL DISTEARATE 
GLYCOL STEARATE 
BUTYLENE GLYCOL 
HYDROLYZED WHEAT PROTEIN 
POLYQUATERNIUM-7 
SODIUM COCOAMPHOACETATE 
COCAMIDE MEA 
ETHANOLAMINE 
SODIUM LAUROYL SARCOSINATE 
AMODIMETHICONE 
TRIDECETH-12 
CETRIMONIUM CHLORIDE 
DECYLENE GLYCOL 
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL 
FRAGRANCE 
ACRYLATES/C10-30 ALKYL ACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER 
ALLANTOIN 
GUAR HYDROXYPROPYLTRIMONIUM CHLORIDE 
ALOE BARBADENSIS LEAF EXTRACT 
BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII (SHEA) BUTTER 
COCOS NUCIFERA (COCONUT) OIL 
PLATYCLADUS ORIENTALIS LEAF EXTRACT 
POLYQUATERNIUM-10 
DISODIUM EDTA 
SODIUM HYDROXIDE 
SODIUM CARBONATE 
BIOTIN 
PANAX GINSENG ROOT POWDER 
ATRACTYLODES MACROCEPHALA ROOT POWDER 



ATRACTYLODES MACROCEPHALA ROOT POWDER 
TREMELLA FUCIFORMIS (MUSHROOM) EXTRACT 
BLETIA HYACINTHINA BULB EXTRACT 
PAEONIA ALBIFLORA ROOT EXTRACT 
PORIA COCOS EXTRACT 
AMPELOPSIS JAPONICA ROOT POWDER 
PANAX GINSENG EXTRACT 
ZINGIBER OFFICINALE (GINGER) ROOT EXTRACT 
MENTHOL
Improves the scalp environment, repairs damaged hair, and moisturizes hair. This
product contains plant essences to repair the scalp barrier, provide a non-greasy
moisturizing effect, and make hair look full and natural.
Keep out of the reach of children. Avoid contact with the eyes. If you observe an
unfavorable reaction, suspend use and, if it persists, consult a doctor. Keep the bottle
closed and store in a cool place.
Improves the scalp environment, repairs damaged hair, and moisturizes hair.
ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS (ROSEMARY) LEAF OIL -------0.001 
MELALEUCA ALTERNIFOLIA (TEA TREE) LEAF OIL -------0.001 
ROSA DAMASCENA FLOWER OIL -------0.001

GOWILOVE BIOTION SHAMPOO.  
shampoo shampoo

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:84507-031

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety



Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength
ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS (ROSEMARY) LEAF OIL (UNII: 8LGU7VM393)
(ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS (ROSEMARY) LEAF OIL - UNII:8LGU7VM393)

ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS
(ROSEMARY) LEAF OIL

0.001 mg
 in 100 mL

MELALEUCA ALTERNIFOLIA (TEA TREE) LEAF OIL (UNII: VIF565UC2G)
(MELALEUCA ALTERNIFOLIA (TEA TREE) LEAF OIL - UNII:VIF565UC2G)

MELALEUCA ALTERNIFOLIA
(TEA TREE) LEAF OIL

0.001 mg
 in 100 mL

ROSA DAMASCENA FLOWER OIL (UNII: 18920M3T13) (ROSA DAMASCENA
FLOWER OIL - UNII:18920M3T13)

ROSA DAMASCENA
FLOWER OIL

0.001 mg
 in 100 mL

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

COCAMIDOPROPYL BETAINE (UNII: 5OCF3O11KX)  
LAURETH-3 (UNII: F32E4CB0UJ)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  
COCOS NUCIFERA (COCONUT) OIL (UNII: Q9L0O73W7L)  
PAEONIA ALBIFLORA FLOWER (UNII: R73687A534)  
WOLFIPORIA COCOS WHOLE (UNII: Y1I7Z6FF4R)  
TRIDECETH-12 (UNII: YFY3KG5Y7O)  
CETRIMONIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: UC9PE95IBP)  
GUAR HYDROXYPROPYLTRIMONIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: B16G315W7A)  
BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII (SHEA) BUTTER (UNII: K49155WL9Y)  
MENTHOL (UNII: L7T10EIP3A)  
ATRACTYLODES MACROCEPHALA ROOT (UNII: 08T3N29QJB)  
SODIUM LAURETH SULFATE (UNII: BPV390UAP0)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
PLATYCLADUS ORIENTALIS LEAF (UNII: 32E5V7G32B)  
ALOE BARBADENSIS LEAF (UNII: ZY81Z83H0X)  
SODIUM COCOAMPHOACETATE (UNII: W7Q5E87674)  
COCAMIDE MEA (UNII: C80684146D)  
POLYQUATERNIUM-10 (125 MPA.S AT 2%) (UNII: L45WU8S981)  
EDETATE DISODIUM (UNII: 7FLD91C86K)  
SODIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: 451W47IQ8X)  
ACRYLATES/C10-30 ALKYL ACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER (60000 MPA.S) (UNII: 8Z5ZAL5H3V)  
TREMELLA FUCIFORMIS WHOLE (UNII: 4938BNS0GU)  
PANAX GINSENG WHOLE (UNII: 9L5JEP7MES)  
AMMONIUM LAURYL SULFATE (UNII: Q7AO2R1M0B)  
DIMETHICONOL (40 CST) (UNII: 343C7U75XW)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
HYDROLYZED WHEAT PROTEIN (ENZYMATIC, 3000 MW) (UNII: J2S07SB0YL)  
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL (UNII: 00YIU5438U)  
ZINGIBER OFFICINALE (GINGER) ROOT OIL (UNII: SAS9Z1SVUK)  
MORINDA CITRIFOLIA SEED OIL (UNII: 84J6H9QZUA)  
GLYCOL DISTEARATE (UNII: 13W7MDN21W)  
SODIUM LAUROYL SARCOSINATE (UNII: 632GS99618)  
GLYCOL STEARATE (UNII: 0324G66D0E)  
POLYQUATERNIUM-7 (UNII: 0L414VCS5Y)  
ETHANOLAMINE (UNII: 5KV86114PT)  
FRAGRANCE 13576 (UNII: 5EM498GW35)  
ALLANTOIN (UNII: 344S277G0Z)  
SODIUM HYDROXIDE (UNII: 55X04QC32I)  
SODIUM CARBONATE (UNII: 45P3261C7T)  



Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd.

BIOTIN (UNII: 6SO6U10H04)  
PANAX GINSENG ROOT (UNII: CUQ3A77YXI)  
AMPELOPSIS JAPONICA ROOT (UNII: O2672197TF)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
AMODIMETHICONE (240 CST) (UNII: VA5T401RWV)  
COCAMIDE DEA (UNII: 92005F972D)  
DECYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: S57M60MI88)  

Product Characteristics
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Packaging
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1 NDC:84507-031-

01
350 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 02/20/2025
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Labeler - Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd. (707598469)

Establishment
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Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd. 707598469 manufacture(84507-031) , label(84507-031)
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